

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10426/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019
in MCRC No. 47217/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNIWAS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96753/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 96755/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Singh, DAG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Santosh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one week's time
to effect service on the sole respondent.

List the matter on 06.01.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)